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Anne Arundel County     
Restoration Community Development Corp. 

1812 Virginia Street 

Annapolis, MD 21401 

Pastor Sheryl Menendez, Executive Director 

Marsella Haskin, Program Manager 

(410) 267-6350 

smenendez@lotwfamily.com   

nehemiahco@usa.com   

 

Baltimore City      

New Vision House of Hope, Inc    

3931 Ridgewood Avenue     

Baltimore, MD 21215     

Mr. Charles Culver, Executive Director  

Michelle Towson, Consultant     

(410) 466-8558 

cculver@newvisionhouseofhope.com 

mtowson2k0@yahoo.com   

Baltimore County      

St. Stephens A.M.E. Church, OMT   

1601 Old Eastern Avenue     

Essex, MD  21221      

Mr. Fred Williams, President     

Pamela Johnson, Program Manager    

(410) 686-9392      

fred.williams@omtssame.org     

Pamela.johnson@omtssame.org   

 

Caroline County      

Union Bethel A.M.E. Church     

509 Lincoln Street, P.O. Box 542    

Denton, MD  21629      

Ms. Janet Fountain, Project Director    
(410) 829-2844       
Janetfountain@aol.com     

   

 

 

 

Dorchester County     
Associated Black Charities     

824 Fairmount Avenue 

Dorchester, MD 21613 

Ashyrra Dotson, Program Coordinator 

(410) 221-0795     

adotson@abc-md.org 

 

 

 

Frederick County 

Asian American Center of Frederick 

629 North Market Street 

Frederick, MD 21701 

Ms. Elizabeth Chung, Executive Director 

(301) 631-6898   

echung411@gmail.com  

 

 

Howard County     

FIRN, Inc. 

5999 Harpers Farm Road, E-200 

Columbia, MD  21044 

Mr. Hector Garcia, Executive Director 

Paula Blackwell, Program Manager 

(410) 992-1923 

hgarcia@firnonline.org 

pblackwell.firn@gmail.com  

 

 

Kent County       

Mt.Olive A.M.E. Church, CATS 

24840 Lambs Meadow Road, P.O. Box 77 

Worton, MD 21678 

Mary Walker, Program Director 

Carolyn Brooks 

(410)778-4842/443-480-5634 

mwalker@atlanticbb.net  

cbgerbrooks@gmail.com  
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Montgomery County  
Holy Cross Hospital 

1500 Forest Glen Road 

Silver Spring, MD  20910  

Ms. Wendy Friar, Vice President 

Shelly Tang, Program Manager 

(301) 754-7161/7162 

friarw@holycrosshealth.org 

tangsa@holycrosshealth.org 

 

Prince George’s County 

The Maryland Center at Bowie State University 

14000 Jericho Park Road 

Robinson Hall, Room 116 

Bowie, MD  20715 

Ms. Terry Lawlah, Executive Director  

Ina Ramos, Project Director  

(301) 860-4309/4306  

tlawlah@bowiestate.edu   

iramos@bowiestate.edu 

 

St. Mary’s County 

Minority Outreach Coalition 

4548 Brawny Street 

Great Mills, MD  20634 

Mr. Nathaniel Scroggins, Program Director 

(240) 538-5681 

natscr.ns@gmail.com  

mocstmarys@gmail.com  

 

Talbot County 

Chesapeake Multicultural Resource Center 

102 E. Dover Street 

Easton, MD 21601 

Mr. Matthew R. Peters, Director 

(410)924-4022 

mateo@chesmrc.org  
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